1	07-23-2002		
		HEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	102164984	or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non Recordate	tion)	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID#	Security Agreement	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		12/31/1996	
	⊠ Merger		
Reel # Frame # 7	[] Change of Name		
	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Corning Clinic	al Laboratories Inc.	12/31/1996	
Formerly			
		Ma : D. : ::	
	rtnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorpo	ration/Organization	Delaware	
Chizensinp/state of incorpo	Tation Organization	Delaware	
Receiving Party			
Name Quest Diagnostics Incorporated			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) One M	Ialcolm Avenue		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Teterb	oro New Jersey City State/Co	ounty Zip Code	
Partnership	Emited Emited	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ciation	United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation)	
Other		must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorpo	oration/Organization Dela	aware	
7/22/2002 DBYRNE 00000128 1379686	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
1 EC 40.00 DP	1		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is as	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to	be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data	
information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management at	ding this burden estimate to the U.s. Patent and Trademark Of and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washingt REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	ffice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of ton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, THIS ADDRESS	
\ Mail documents	to be recorded with required cov	er sheet(s) information to:	
Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks, Box Assign	ments, Washington, D.C. 20231	
FORM PCT-1618B Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	

598036v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0521

Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (IIIe 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 619-236-1441	
_	Cheryl A. Withycombe		
1 vaiii 0	Cheryra: Winiyeemee		
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKenzie		
Address (line 2)	101 West Broadway		
Address (line 3)	Twelfth Floor		
Address (line 4)	San Diego, California 92101-3890		
•	ter the total number of pages of the luding any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	
	ication Number(s) or Registration Number(s		
Enter eith	er the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Tradem	nark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
<u>. </u>	1,37	79,686 1,303,270	
	1,30	03,269 1,301,043	
Number of Prope	erties		
	Enter the total number of	properties involved. #4	
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>115.00</u>	
Metho	od of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Accor	unt 🔲	
Depos	sit Account		
(enter fo	or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the		
	Deposit Account Number:	#02-0410	
		lditional fees: Yes 🔀 No 🗌	
Statement and Si	•		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct			
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposition			
	e authorized, as indicated herein.	A 1 1 4 00 0000	
Cheryl A. Withyo		June 28, 2002	
Name of Pe	rson Signing Signature	Date Signed	
FORM PCT-16 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	

598036v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0522

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CORNING CLINICAL LABORATORIES INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED", THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of Scate

2249088 8320

010268046

AUTHENTICATION: 1170867

DATE: 06-05-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 2547 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 07/01/2002